H \$40.00 14970

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402480

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EdgeBuilder Wall Panels, Inc.		10/04/2016	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EdgeBuilder, Inc.		
Street Address:	c/o ATRM Holdings, Inc. 3050 Echo Lake Avenue, Suite 300		
City:	Mahtomedi		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55115		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1497077	WOODMASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124512222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sanand@olshanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mary L. Grieco, Safia A. Anand Address Line 1: 1325 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9663-010 AAB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Safia A. Anand
SIGNATURE:	/safiaanana/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=03 Trademark Assignment (Fully Executed)_3876232(1)#page1.tif source=03 Trademark Assignment (Fully Executed)_3876232(1)#page2.tif source=03 Trademark Assignment (Fully Executed)_3876232(1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005904 FRAME: 0828

900381905

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the 4th day of October, 2016.

WHEREAS, EdgeBuilder Wall Panels, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota, with an address of 5215 Gershwin Avenue North, Oakdale, Minnesota 55128 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A (the "Marks") as well as any registrations and/or applications for the same, as listed on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, EdgeBuilder, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with an address of c/o ATRM Holdings, Inc., 3050 Echo Lake Avenue, Suite 300, Mahtomedi, Minnesota 55115 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, and any and all registrations and/or applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks throughout the world and any and all registrations and/or applications therefor, together with all causes of action for previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned, and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

EDGEBUILDER WALL PANELS, INC.	EDGEBUILDER, INC.
	Ω AI
Bv:	By: Land Water
Name:	Name: DANIEL M KOCH
Title:	Title: PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 005904 FRAME: 0829

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the 29th day of September, 2016.

WHEREAS, EdgeBuilder Wall Panels, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota, with an address of 5215 Gershwin Avenue North, Oakdale, Minnesota 55128 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A (the "Marks") as well as any registrations and/or applications for the same, as listed on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, EdgeBuilder, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with an address of c/o ATRM Holdings, Inc., 3050 Echo Lake Avenue, Suite 300, Mahtomedi, Minnesota 55115 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, and any and all registrations and/or applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks throughout the world and any and all registrations and/or applications therefor, together with all causes of action for previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned, and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

EDG	EBUILD:	ER WALL PANELS, INC.	EDG	EBUILD	ER, INC.	
By:	general second) dagema I Hagen	By:			
	Name:	Eugene F. Heger		Name:	Dan Koch	
	Title:	President		Title:	Chief Executive Officer	

SCHEDULE A

UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WOODMASTER

EDGEBUILDER WALL PANELS



APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

Country	Mark	Serial/Reg. No.	Class
United States	WOODMASTER	1497077	37

3777474-1

RECORDED: 10/19/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005904 FRAME: 0831